TECHNICAL MANUAL
Residual current circuit breakers with
overcurrent protection AD-32 EKF PROXIMA
2
1 DESCRIPTION
The residual current circuit breakers with overcurrent protection AD-32
EKF PROXIMA are used in 50Hz 230 V/400 V AC circuits of residential and
commercial buildings. The residual current circuit breakers with overcurrent

Residual current circuit breakers with overcurrent protection AD-32
EKF PROXIMA comply with IEC 61009‑1.
TYPE CODE
AD-32 S X+N Х / Х type X
Residual current circuit breaker
with overcurrent protection
Series name
Selectivity
Poles
Tripping current
Residual current trip setting
Residual current trip type
3
2 TECHNICAL DATA
Table 1
Characteristics
Value
АD-32 1P+N АD-32 3P+N
Poles 1P+N 3P+N
Rated operating voltage Ue, V 230 400
Rated current In, A 6, 10, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63
Rated residual operating current IΔn, mA 10, 30, 100, 300
Frequency fn, Hz 50
Rated breaking capacity Iсn, А 4 500, 6 000
Tripping curve B, С (figure 1)
Residual current trip type А, АC
Type by time delay S (type AC)
Rated residual non-operating current
I∆no, mА 0,5I∆n
Overvoltage protection (only for AC type), V 270 ± 5%
Residual current protection type Electronic (voltage dependent)
Mechanical endurance, O-C cycles 10 000
Electrical endurance, O-C cycles 4 000
Cross-section of connected wires, mm2 from 1 to 25
Degree of protection IP20
Operating temperature, °С from – 25 to + 55
Max. tightening torque, N•m 2,5
Max weight, kg (depending on number
of poles) 0,2 0,4
4
3 TRIPPING CHARACTERISTICS
Table 2 – Tripping characteristics of AD-32 EKF PROXIMA
Tripping
curve Release Trip/non-trip time
В,С Thermal
1,13 In: t ≥ 1 hour – no trip
1,45 In: t < 1 hour – trip
2,55 In: 1 sec < t < 60 sec (at In ≤ 32А ) – trip
1 sec < t < 120 sec (at In > 32А ) – trip
В
Electro-
magnetic
3 In: t ≤ 0,1 sec – no trip
5 In: t < 0,1 sec – trip
С 5 In: t ≤ 0,1 sec – no trip
10 In: t < 0,1 sec – trip
Table 3 – Trip /non-trip time limits for alternating residual current for
AD-32 EKF PROXIMA, types AC and A.
* The devices shall be tested with current IΔt, equal to the minimum
threshold of the instantaneous tripping current, by types B and C, as